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Mooring, towing, anchoring

AMBER/ "\ WINCHLINE

\

e

Fiber

Nylon monofilament and
high tenacity nylon
multifilament

Construction

6-strand cross lay rope +
core

Specific gravity

1.14

Elongation f—-:

22% v—
i

Diameter
(mm)

Circ Weight/220m

(inch) (kg)

Breaking strength
(t)

Melting point
218°C

UV resistance
Excellent

Abrasion resistance
Excellent

Application

Mooring, towing, winch line,
anchor line and other heavy
duty applications.

LDBF MEG4
(t)

40 5 217.8
44 5-1/2 253

48 6 3014
52 6-1/2 354.2
56 7 4114
60 7-1/2 470.8
64 8 536.8
68 8-1/2 607.2
72 9 679.8
80 10 838.2

314
39.9
47.5
51.3
63.7
68.4
779
89.3
102.6
119.7

28.3
35.9
42.8
46.2
57.3
61.6
70.1
80.4
92.3
107.7

All products are produced in accordance with OCIMF and MEG4 guidelines and IACS approved

Features

High deformation & fatigue
resistance
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