





Features

High deformation & fatigue

resistance



Fiber

Nylon monofilament and high tenacity nylon multifilament



Construction

6-strand cross lay rope +



Specific gravity



Elongation



Melting point

218°C



UV resistance

Excellent



Abrasion resistance

Excellent



Application

Mooring, towing, winch line, anchor line and other heavy duty applications.

Diameter (mm)	Circ (inch)	Weight/220m (kg)	Breaking strength (t)	LDBF MEG4
40	5	217.8	31.4	28.3
44	5-1/2	253	39.9	35.9
48	6	301.4	47.5	42.8
52	6-1/2	354.2	51.3	46.2
56	7	411.4	63.7	57.3
60	7-1/2	470.8	68.4	61.6
64	8	536.8	77.9	70.1
68	8-1/2	607.2	89.3	80.4
72	9	679.8	102.6	92.3
80	10	838.2	119.7	107.7

All products are produced in accordance with OCIMF and MEG4 guidelines and IACS approved